Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sheridan Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1581

General Contractor: Path Construction

Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $ 232,584.89

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/19/2017

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SheridanAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT $
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 11/20/2017

PROJECT: Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: 2

For the Period: 11/1/2017 to 11/30/2017

Contract No.: C1581

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
| hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR:  Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 232,584.89 ( $ .

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS

6,371,000.00

N (A N |

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,371,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 481,763.21

TOTAL RETENTION $ 48,176.32
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 48,176.32
b) Liens and Other Withholding -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 433,586.89

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 201,002.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 232,584.89

' % W[za)i7

s:g re, date

Code 05075-02-07-13



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )
Project Name ~ Mark Sheridaniementary School Annex CONTRACTOR  Path Construction Company, Inc.
PBC Project# 05075
Job Location 533 W. 27th St, Chicago, IL 60616
Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago IAPI’LICAT[ON FOR PAYMENT #2 |

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } ss
COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is President, of Path Construction, an lllinois corporation, and duly autherized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that
he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1581 dated the 8th day of August,

2017, for the following project: B
e Kemias ™ Prastisht. o = e —

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 232,5684.89 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of anykind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persans have been with-a we fumished or prepared materials,
quip t, supplies, and ices for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and 1o Becoms dus to
each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor,

materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

Work Completed———
ITEM# Subcaniractor Name & Address Type of Wark Original contract amount] ~ Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete Previous Gurrent Tolal to date retalnage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill

Federa] Ranl AF

127 Hckdon Ave, WestBorin, NJ 08091 Temporary Fancing $ £,300,00 § 6,300.00 0% $ - $ - 3 - s - s 6,300.00
Faih Conelruclion Company, 125 £

| Niganguin Ra., Arkington Helghts, L 50005 Survey $  10,085.00 3 10,085.00 0% s - $ - $ - $ - $ 10,085.00
Universal Asbestos Remov o Z

1385 1nlnt5ln:ldh s':nnoi Exachal ml?ﬂmm

Lemont, I 50439 a $ 150,000.00 S 150,000.00 16% S 24,00000 | $ 2400000 [$  2.400.00 $ 21,600.00 [ 3 128,400.00
Scurto Cament Construclion LTD,

353 Soe e, Gl I 69136 SoloMaSOD | ¢ 360 000,00 $  350,000.00 3% $  950000|$ 9500005  sseo0 $ 855000 | $  351450.00
WEF Construetian Masony

20318 Tomrence Ave, Lynvieod, IL 60411 $  394,000.00 $  394,000.00 0% s - $ - s - $ - $ 394,000.00
Stona City Iranworks, Inc.

1771 US Highvay 50 East Motals.

Bodtord, IN 47421 §  375,000.00 $  375,000.00 7% $ 27,000.00 | $ 27,000.00 |$  2.700.00 $ 24,300.00 [ $  350,700.00
Drive Construction (Carpaniry)

7235 S Ferdinand Ave |

Srdgevion . 80455 S $  445,169.00 $ 44516900 0% 3 < | - s - $ - | $  ads169.00
Peth Construction Company, 125 E Woodviork

lsenin s Alinglon Hlgha, . 83005 “ $  12127.00 $  12127.00 0% s - |s - s : s - s 1210700
Kedmont Waterproofing Reofing/Dampproofing/Walerproofi

5428 N Kadio v Cheago,L 50625 ngfTraflc Coting $ _229,000.00 $ 229,000.00 0% $ - $ - s - $ = $  229,000.00
Path Canstruction Gt L 125E

igonai R, Aingion Halghts, L €005 Simied it $  11,575.00 $ 11,575.00 0% 3 - s - % - $ - |$  11575.00
Path Construction Company, 125 E ‘Composite Wall Panels

| Figanquin Re., Aringion Holghts, IL 80005 $  53,000.00 $ 53,000.00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ = 3 53,000.00
Path Conslruction Company, 125 E Air and Vapor Barrier

Algonguin Rd., Adington Heights, IL 60005 $  39,500.00 $ 39,500.00 0% 5 - $ - s - S - $ 39,500.00
Path Construction Company, 125 £ Firsnroofin

Agonquin Rd,, Aringlon Helghts, 1L 50005 i 3 6,625.00 s 6,625.00 0% S - s - $ - S - s 6,625.00
Path Conslruction Company, 125 £ Outdoor Acoustical Panels

Algonquin Rd_, Adington Heights, L 50008 $  52.960.00 S 52,960.00 0% S - 3 - $ - S - $ 52,960.00
Underland Architectural Systems, Inc. Windawe,

20318 Torrence Ave.. Lynveood, IL 50411 $  154,000.00 S 154,000.00 0% s - 3 - § 5 S - $  154,000.00
Palth Construciion C L 125E 4

o R Aingon bt 60035 MoltiroVapos Eminclon | & 53 500,00 $ 23,500.00 0% s - 13 - 18 - $ - |$ 2350000
Path Construction Company, 125E Tiling

Hgonquin Rd., Arington Helghts, IL 60005 S 28,000.00 5 28,000.00 0% s - s = $ = s £ 5 28,000.00
| Just Rile Acausties, Inc, ACT Calling and Fabric Wrapped

1501 Estos Ava., Elk Grove Villag, IL 60007 Pansts $  25,000,00 s 25,000.00 0% $ - s - $ - $ - S 25,000.00
Carpatiand USA Floaring

328 N, Alpina Rd, Rackford, IL 61107 $  70,000.00 $ 70,000.00 0% % - S - $ & S - $ 70,000.00
Ogsferbaan & Sons Co. Painting

2515 W. 1471h Strent, Poson, IL 60468 S  29,500.00 $ 29,500.00 0% $ - S - $ - $ - 5 29,500.00
Path Construction Com| , 125E Visual Display Unit

igonauin R, Acingion Haiahie, B 60005 = " $ 1,287.00 $ 1,287.00 0% $ - 5 - 18 - $ - 13 1,287.00




Path Construction C . 125E Signa
gonuin R, Adingion i, IL 60005 b $ 6,078.00 = 5,078.00 0% S - S - $ - s - S 6,078.00
iclion G L125E il

Zﬂiﬁ?.f‘.:“:.,,';".;,,;’lfﬂlm IL 60005 TN $ 5,551.00 s 5,551.00 0% S - s - $ = S - S 5,551.00

Path Consiruction C: 125E wilel Ar semsori

nglu-qf.i"rr;:t.zinm:’e‘:\gnlz 1L 50005 Tl Aemnlen $ 4,069.00 s 4,069.00 0% S - s - s - S - s 4,069.00

P it 125 E 1] =

o005 FoRelat R $  12,500.00 B 12,500.00 0% $ E 5 s s R g - $ 12,500.00

Path Censtruction Co A25E Gym E¢ 1

igonquin R Adingion Heigia 1L 60005 Hipmen & 40,220.00 3 40,220.00 0% 3 $ - s . 5 - |s 4022000

Path Ce iction C L 125E o

gongin R, Adingion Fitahi, 1L 80005 e $ 753500 $ 7,535.00 0% s = |2 - s . s - s 7,535,00

Path Construction Com 125E e Stand:

igenuin R Avingion Hahts ., 50005 RS $  16,402.00 $ 16,402.00 0% $ s - s s $ - |$ 1640200

i A g $  1,989.00 s 1,989.00 0% 3 - ls - s 5 $ = 1,989.00

Smart Elevators I

561 Exac D Wilorook 1. 80527 Fo $  189,322.00 $  189,322.00 0% $ - s - s 5 s - |5  1s9322.00

Drive Construchion (Plmbing)

e Fmbina $  186,331.00 4 18633100 7% $ 1285684 | $ 12.856.84 |8 128568 $ 1157116 | §  174,759.84

Complele Mechanical

W Washington Blvd

hg b so6ed e $  175,000.00 $  175,000.00 0% $ $ - s - s - |'$  175,000.00

Wolf Electric, Inc. 2 it

5625 v 150, A, L 80803 B $  600,000.00 $  600,000.00 3% $  18000.00| $ 1800000 s  1.800.00 $ 16,200.00 | $  583,800.00

Grand Slam Canstruction LLC

3 i
S Cnes n e Fii i $  405,000.00 $  405,000.00 1% $ 4430000 | $ 4430000 s 443000 $ 39,870.00 | $  365,130.00
Cof I As

e et $  65,000.00 $  65000.00 0% $ - s - s - $ - |'s 500000

Avaiza Corporation.

4841 Wes! 173rd 51 ile T e

Counly Gl Hils, I 60478 e Sonerl $  93,000.00 s 93,000.00 0% S = $ - 5 = S - 3 93,000.00

Path Caonstruction Cs L 125E Melal Fanros

O e At T otes e s T e $  42,000.00 $ 42,000.00 0% 3 - |3 - s 5 3 - | s 4200000

Path Consiruction Ce L125E Landscs

gonain R, ringlon Heghts, L 50005 e $  99,750.00 $ 9975000 0% s - 1s - s e $ - |8 9975000

Kellanbarger Phumbing & Undstground, Inc.

Ch: | . Elgin. IL i

;(3’:\1;:5ng\| apparel Cour, Elgin. Ulities § 48500000 s 485,000.00 0% 3 . 5 N 3 - S - $  485,000.00

SUBTOTAL page1 $ 4,911,375.00 | $ - |$ as11375.00| 28% |3 . |$ 135,656.84 | § 135.656.84 | § 13,565.58 | § - |$122,00116 |8 478928384




Work Completed.
ITEM # Subconiractar Name & Address Typa of Work Original contract amount|  Change Orders Adjusled Contract Amt | % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous biling net amount due ramaining te bil
Path Construction Company, 125 E
:gg\;u\'an,,Aﬂingmn Heights, IL General Conditions $ 369,730.00 5 3594730,00 6.9%| 3 1284055| § 1257082 S 25,511.37 L3 2.551.14 S 11,646.50 $ 11‘313.73 5 345‘?69,77
Path Construction Company, 125 E
Plgonsuin R, Aingon Haighis, L. Bond $ 37,895.00 S 37,895.00 100%| % 37,895.00 | s -|$ 37,895.00| 3% 3.789.50 | § 34,10550 | § - $ 3,789.50
Eﬁ%imﬁﬂﬂ.ﬁ;’:ﬁébﬁi Insurance § 62,000.00 § 62,000.00 100%| $  62,000.00 | s -l $ 62,00000(8 6200005 55,800,00 | $ = |8 6,200.00
Es%;gimfmfg:méﬁ:i Overhead and Profit $  300,000.00 $  300,000.00 6.9%| § 10,500.00 | s 1020000 $  20,700.00| § 207000 | § 9,450.00 | $ 9,180.00 | §  281,370.00
g;iéﬂﬁﬁﬁ'iﬂ‘fmﬂgﬁfi Mobilization S 200,000.00 s 200,000.00 100%| $  100,000.00 | s 10000000| $  200,000.00| $ 20,000.00 | § 90,000.00 | $ 90,000.00 | $ 20,000.00
5 - 5 5 -3 i $ w h -
S - s 5 - % o $ : 5 7
5 - $ $ -8 = $ = S 5
$ £ 8 5 -8 - $ : 5 -
$ - s § -|8 = $ = $ -
S 5 s § -1 8 = 5 - S .
s & < $ -1 8 = $ 5 $ 5
$ - 3 -1 s -8 - 5 - | s -
$ B s -l s -8 - 3 z 5 5
$ - $ -8 -|§ - 5 = $ Z
$ = i -1 8 -8 - $ - 5 ©
$ - s -8 -8 - $ - |3 5
$ - ] -l s - s - 3 - |3 -
$ s $ -l 8 -8 - $ < $ =
$ = § -l $ -8 5 $ = 3 -
$ - § -l 8 -1s - $ - 5 g
$ = $ -l s -l s - $ - $ %
$ - § - $ -8 : $ - $ -
$ - s K -| 5 - $ i -
$ = s -8 -8 - $ " $ &
PaC Comfnission'chntract s 190,000.00 $ -l s Sl = 3 - $  190,000.00
Contingency $190,000.00
Pac Sitework Allowance $200,000.00 s 200,000.00 $ -l s -3 - 5 - $  200,000.00
RBL Camera Allowance $100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 ;S -8 -|*® = $ - $  100,000.00
s =
SUBTOTAL page2 $ 1,459,625.00 | § - $  1,459,625.00 23.7%| $ 223,335.55 | $  122,770.82 [ S 346,106.37 [ $ 34,610.64 | 3 201,002.00 | § 110,493.73 | $ 1,148,128.27
subtotal page 1 $ 4,911,37500 S - S 4,911,375.00 3 - $ 135,656.84 § 135656.84 § 13,565.68 S - $122,091.16 $ 4,789,283.84
subtotal page 2 $ 1,459,625.00 S - S 1,459,625.00 $ 223,33555 $§ 122,770.82 S 346,106.37 S 34,610.64 3 201,002.00 $ 110,493.73 $ 1,148,129.27
|roraL $ 6,371,000.00 $ - $ 6,371,000.00 7.6% $ 223,335.55 § 258,427.66 $ 481,763.21 § 48,176.32 $ 201,002.00 § 232,584.89 $ 5,937,413.11 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,371,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $481,763.21
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $48,176.32
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $6,371,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $433,586.89
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $201,002.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,371,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $232,584.89
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $5,937,413.11

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Richard Krause
President

Subscribed and swi ore me this 20th iay of November, 2017.

Nidtoe p b

Notagf Public

My Commission expireﬁ q / ?’/ Lf

ARIETTA RANTIS
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lllinois

My Commission Expires Sep 7, 2021




	Sheridan Annex #2
	Pages from 05075_PA_02_PCC_02_07_13_20171130



